

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi. PUCARS / Courier KTML/PSX-18/39 November 13, 2023

## **Corporate Briefing Session of Kohinoor Textile Mills Limited**

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of Kohinoor Textile Mills Limited (the "Company") will be held on Friday, November 17, 2023 at 4:00 PM through video conferencing (Zoom) via Topline Securities Limited, to brief the shareholders / investors / analysts about the financial performance for the year ended June 30, 2023 and future outlook of the Company. Corporate flyer of the session is attached herewith.

Accordingly, we would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Yours faithfully, For Kohinoor Textile Mills Limited

(Muhammad Ashraf) Company Secretary

Encl: As above

## **Corporate Briefing Session – Kohinoor Textile Mills Limited (KTML)**





You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of *"Kohinoor Textile Mills Limited"* wherein senior management shall discuss about the company, its financial performance and future outlook.

Date: Friday November 17, 2023 Time: 4:00 PM Zoom Registration Link: <u>Click Here</u>

## For any query, please contact

Sunny Kumar Deputy Head of Research Topline Securities Limited sunny@topline.com.pk 021-35303330 Ext.133

